



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 942/2021**

M/S GENERAL AGENCIES (INDIA) LTD Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ramesh Pandey, Advocate**

versus

**DELHI KANPUR GONDIA TRANSPORT COMPANY (REGD.) &
ANR.** Respondents

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

ORDER

% **30.05.2022**

CM APPL. 45461/2021 (Exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CONT.CAS(C) 942/2021 & CM APPL. 45460/2021

It is already 04:30 PM.

List on 29.07.2022.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 30, 2022

Rahul