



\$~31

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 942/2021**

**M/S GENERAL AGENCIES (INDIA) LTD** ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ramesh Pandey, Adv. along with  
Chairman of petitioner in person.

versus

**DELHI KANPUR GONDIA TRANSPORT COMPANY (REGD.) &  
ANR.** ..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Bahar U. Barqi, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA**

**ORDER**

%

**10.02.2023**

It is already 5:00 P.M.

No time left.

List on 18.07.2023.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**FEBRUARY 10, 2023/hp**