



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CONT.CAS(C) 942/2021, CM APPL. 45460/2021 & CM APPL.
21729/2024

M/S GENERAL AGENCIES (INDIA) LTD Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.R. Bhalla, Petitioner in Person.

versus

DELHI KANPUR GONDIA TRANSPORT COMPANY (REGD.) &
ANR. Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

% **ORDER**
10.04.2024

1. Mr. R.R. Bhalla, Chairman of the petitioner-company appears in person. He submits that the respondent has not made the requisite payments in terms of the settlement since the year 2021. He further submits that only interim payments have been made till date. It is submitted that an approximate amount of ₹6,14,000/- remains due and payable to the petitioner.
2. None appears for the respondents when the matter is mentioned.
3. Accordingly, re-notify on 28th May, 2024 on “*Top of the Board in the Advance List*”.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 10, 2024/MR