



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 942/2021 & CM APPL. 45460/2021, CM APPL. 21729/2024**

M/S GENERAL AGENCIES (INDIA) LTDPetitioner
Through: Mr. R.R. Bhalla, Adv.

versus

DELHI KANPUR GONDIA TRANSPORT COMPANY
(REGD.) & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Bahar U. Barqi, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

% **ORDER**
04.09.2024

The matter cannot be taken up today as the Hon'ble Judge is sitting in the Special Division Bench.

Re-notify on 11.12.2024.

(By ORDER)

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 4, 2024/sa