



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 942/2021, CM APPL. 45460/2021 & CM APPL. 21729/2024**

M/S GENERAL AGENCIES (INDIA) LTDPetitioner

Through: **Mr. R.K. Bhalla, Advocate.**

versus

DELHI KANPUR GONDIA TRANSPORT COMPANY (REGD.) & ANR.Respondents

Through: **Advocate (appearance not given)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

05.03.2025

%

In view of the Farewell Reference of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anoop Kumar Mendiratta, re-notify on 11.07.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 5, 2025

st