



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 942/2021, CM APPL. 45460/2021 & CM APPL. 21729/2024

M/S GENERAL AGENCIES (INDIA) LTDPetitioner
Through: Mr. R.R. Bhalla, Adv.

versus

DELHI KANPUR GONDIA TRANSPORT
COMPANY (REGD.) & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Maroof Ahmad, Adv. for Mr.
Bahar U. Barqi, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
11.07.2025

%

It is already 5:30 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 12.11.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JULY 11, 2025

aj