



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CONT.CAS(C) 942/2021, CM APPL. 45460/2021, CM APPL.
21729/2024

M/S GENERAL AGENCIES (INDIA) LTDPetitioner
Through: Mr. R.R. Bhalla (in person).

versus

DELHI KANPUR GONDIA TRANSPORT COMPANY (REGD.)
& ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Bahar U Barqi, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

% **ORDER**
12.11.2025

1. Due to paucity of the time, the present matter could not be taken up for hearing.
2. Renotify on 13.01.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2025/NA