



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CONT.CAS(C) 942/2021, CM APPL. 45460/2021 & CM APPL.
21729/2024

M/S GENERAL AGENCIES (INDIA) LTDPetitioner

Through:
versus

DELHI KANPUR GONDIA TRANSPORT COMPANY (REGD.) &
ANR.Respondents

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
28.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Affidavit on behalf of the respondents has been filed, however, response to the same which has been placed on record by learned counsel for the petitioner is not supplied to learned counsel for the respondents. Let the same be supplied before the next date of hearing.
3. List for hearing on 03.09.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/nk/ah